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SHEET NO._
Washington Lewisburg Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. wO. 1
lame of Issuing Corporation A
i SHEET NO. 1
" CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
= - } " RATE R
_PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL
First 3,000 gallons ' $9.05
Next 27,000 gallons 1. 1.85 per 1,000 gallons
Over 30,000 gallons 1.60 per 1,000 gallons
' COMMERCIAL
First 40,000 gallons $75.00 Minimum
Over 40,000 gallons ' 1.60 per 1,000 gallons
- RESALE | '
Fist 63,000 gallons $74.05 Minimum <
O‘r 63,000 gallons '1.18 per 1,000 gallons : '
Reconneéfion Fee $15.00
Connection Fee . $275.00

Meter Testing Fee $ 15.00
Service Charge Bad Checks $7.00
Service Charge CollectionlbelinQuent Accounts $10.00

Deposits: The Utility may require from any customer or applicant
for service a cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of
bills not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual
bill of such customer or applicant where bills are rendered monthly,
or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills
are rendered bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) of the estimated ,
annual bill where bills are rendered quarterly. Interest a

rate of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposi éﬁ%@?é??%ﬂii%ﬂ“@gON
required accruing from the date of deposit. : EFFECTIVE
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all bond resolutions
and.by-laws which have been enacted by the District, and which are
incorporated by reference.

1. All bills must be paid by the 1l0thday of each month, and said bills will
be paid only by check or money order, and mailed to P. O. Box 536, Maysville,
Kentucky 41056/ All bills not paid by the 10th day of the month following
its receipt shall incurr a 10% penalty. For bills not paid timely a notice
will be mailed on the 1llth day of that month directing that payment shall

be made by the 15th day of that month. For any account not paid after
receipt of the aforementioned notice a second notice shall be mailed advising
the customer that their service will be discontinued within 48 hours if the
account, including penalty, has not been paid.

2. Should it become necessary to discontinue any service there shall be a

reconnection charge of $15.00. The reconnection charge and the delinquent

bill must be paid in full at the District Office at 217 Court Street, Maysville,

Kentucky, between 9:00 A. M. and 4:30 P.M., Monday thru Friday. Payment
‘cannot be made at any other location or to anyone other than the District's

bookkeeper.

3. Should any customer have any complaint those complaints must be directed
to the District Office at 217 Court Street, Maysville, Kentucky, or by
calling 564-9333.

4. There will be a service charge of $7.00 for all retuhed checks.

5. Before any new connection can be made the customer must come to the
District Offiece, sign a contract, and pay the connection fee. There will

be no exceptions to this rule. For anyone desiring to extend lines this must
be brought before the Commission at the monthly meeting at 7:30 P.M,, the
second Tuesday of each month at the District Office.

6. Should any customer have a water leak and immediately repair said leak
when it has been discovered the District will make a water leak adjustment,
No more than three leak adjustments can be made in any one year.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
7. Should it become necessary for the District to relocate watgeniimes or to
install the lines to a deeper depth because of excavation donegpsgctlyg customer,
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_RULES AND REGULATIONS

the cost of relocating said lines shall be paid for by the customer.  Should
any water meter have to be raised or lowered because of any excavation then
that cost shill likewise be paid by the customer.

8. . The Washington Lewisburg Water DlStrlCt is supervised by a Board

of Commissioners. These Commissioners meet monthly at 7:30 P.M. on the
second Tuesday of each month. Customers are encouraged to meet with the
Commissionrshould they have any problems.

9. These rules may be amended by the District Commission.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS ™ £ i $

. These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all: bond reso-
lutions and by-laws:which have been enacted by the dlstrlct, and which are ¢
incorporated by reference.

l. Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 24th of each
month.,

2. Bills will be dated and malled on the lst of each month, Said A
bills will state that they are to be paid within 15 days.’ However, pro=
visions contained in the rate resolution as to penaltles, cut-offs and
meter deposits will apply, and district may termlnate Bservice for failure !
to pay water bill. g

3imAlL meters will be located on district mains and in the absence
of special permission from district on the property to be served.

4, ‘Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and his
decisions may be appealed to the district commission within 10 da%, i

5. The Er1nc1pal place of business of the distriet will be . “tm&ﬁt
Office, Washington, Kentucky Sy

6. Water bills may be paid at Dlafrfcf’Uinée. 5435tn&t°ns Xye .

7. In addition to standard connection fees, the district can re-
quire any developer of more than 1 lot (subdivider) or potential large
user to furnish storage or pumplng facilities or to enlarge supply lines
or to guarantee payment of a minimum bill over a period of years by -
.specn.al contract.

8. The customer cannot give away or resell water without the written
consent of the district. -

9,  Each house must be metered separately, unless the written con-
sent of;the district to do otherwise is obtained.

10. Regulatory provisions of the rate resolutions, bylaws, if any,

' and bond ordinances are made a part of this rate resolution,: together
with standard customer contract and subdivision contract prov151ons.,

11, No residence shall be served through a field connectlon, s
field connections are authorized by the rate tariff,

12, The.district does not guarantee either pressure or flow on any
fire hydrant nor the working condition of any such-‘fire hydrant. The '
hydrant is;installed merely as a convenience for the purpose of serving
as a reloading station for fire., fighting equipment., No one shall use any
fire hydrant for any. purpose other than fire fighting

13. +The distriect will permit main line extensions @1¢ﬂaEkC2A6 Eﬁ

5 pald for“by customer, when in the judgment of the dis P@ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ@iﬁﬁ%Mﬁ% Q
is sufficient pressure and volume for such extensions.§ Refunding agree-
/or ;@Ene qgg fee

ments based on a refund of a portion of water bills an
in excess of meter and installation costs over a perio year
y the cusﬁﬁln-
..... illed the ste

established to pay up to all extension costs advanced
cluding district administrative and professional charg
mer. )

14, . Nothlng herein contained shall interfere with
system by issuance of additional bonds or supplemental bond issues.
15755 These rules may be amended by the district commission,
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